Features
• Bidirectional crowbar protection
• Voltage: range from 140 V to 400 V
• Low VBO / VR ratio
• Micro capacitance from 15 pF to 30 pF at 50 V
• Low leakage current: IR = 2 μA max
• Holding current: IH = 150 mA min.
• Repetitive peak pulse current:

Package information
DS3406 - Rev 6 page 10/13
4 Ordering information
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme
Table 6. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SMP100MC-140 ML14
SMB 98 mg 2500 Tape and reel
SMP100MC-160 ML16
SMP100MC-200 ML20
SMP100MC-270 ML27
SMP100MC-400 ML40
SMP100MC
Ordering information
DS3406 - Rev 6 page 11/13
Revision history
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
September-2003 0B First issue.
14-Dec-2004 1 Absolute ratings values, table 3 on page 2, updated.
11-May-2005 2 New types introduction.
20-Jun-2005 3 Telecom Circuit Protector added
05-Jan-2006 4 SMP100MC-320 / 360 / 400 in full production (“in development” mention
removed)
09-Feb-2012 5 Added UL statement in Complies with the following standards.
11-Mar-2026 6
Updated Table 4, Section 3.1: SMB package information, and Table 6.